Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03240613 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X34

Counties: JACKSON

Road Name: REST AREA

Limits: 53002000

Project(s): 44590825201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.640 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.640 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$3,447,432.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of repairs to the SR 8 (I-10)

Jackson County Rest Areas Waste Water System Repairs including a directional bore force main,

rehabilitation of two lift stations and pumps, pipe liner, and directional bore and open trench
installation of three utility conduits as well as incidental items in Jackson County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIREDTO BID ON THIS PROJECT

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0110- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Utilities

0425-100- 37
0431- 1-298
0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
1050- 16-002
1050- 31-204

1080- 26-101
1501- 1-
1501- 2-

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X34
Description

MOBILIZATION (44590825201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44590825201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44590825201)

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44590825201)

MANHOLE, REHABILITATION

PIPE LINER- CURED IN PLACE, F&l, WATER/WASTEWATER, 8"
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 2-4.9"

UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 4"

UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 1"
LIFT STATION, SANITARY SEWER
LIFT STATION, BYPASS PUMPING

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

District:03

112

06/13/24

10
N/A

30 Days Flexible

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
LF
LS
SY
LS

EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

EA
EA
ED

Quantity

1.000
1.000
160.000
1,792.000
448.000
3,185.000
1.000
16,819.000
1.000

6.000
586.000
6,717.000
1,032.000
370.000
2,448.000

3.000
2.000
30.000
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