## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03240613 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X34 District:03

Counties: JACKSON

Road Name: REST AREA Limits: 53002000

Project(s): 44590825201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.640 MilesContract Days:112Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:06/13/24Total Proposal Length:0.640 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days Flexible

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$3,447,432.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of repairs to the SR 8 (I-10) Jackson County Rest Areas Waste Water System Repairs including a directional bore force main, rehabilitation of two lift stations and pumps, pipe liner, and directional bore and open trench installation of three utility conduits as well as incidental items in Jackson County.

## PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIREDTO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X34

ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway			-
0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44590825201)	LS	1.000
0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44590825201)	LS	1.000
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	160.000
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	1,792.000
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	448.000
0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	3,185.000
0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44590825201)	LS	1.000
0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	16,819.000
0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44590825201)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 Utilities			
0425-100- 37	MANHOLE, REHABILITATION	EA	6.000
0431- 1-298	PIPE LINER- CURED IN PLACE, F&I, WATER/WASTEWATER, 8"	LF	586.000
0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	6,717.000
0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	1,032.000
1050- 16-002	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 2-4.9"	LF	370.000
1050- 31-204	UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 4"	LF	2,448.000
1080- 26-101	UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 1"	EA	3.000
1501- 1-	LIFT STATION, SANITARY SEWER	EA	2.000
1501- 2-	LIFT STATION, BYPASS PUMPING	ED	30.000